

August 9, 2007

Hon. Beth O'Donnell, Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

Dear Hon. O'Donnell:

Enclosed are an original and ten copies of an Affidavit to be filed in Case No. 2007-00296.

Sincerely,

TAYLOR COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

John F. Patterson, Office Manager

JFP:pwr

AUG 1 0 2007

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Enc



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

RECEIVED AUG 1 0 2007

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF: AN EXAMINATION BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE) COMMISSION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE FUEL) ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF TAYLOR COUNTY RURAL) CASE NO.2007-00296 ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION FROM) NOVEMBER 1, 2006 THROUGH APRIL 30, 2007)

AFFIDAVIT

The affiant, John F. Patterson, Office Manager of Taylor County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation, P. O. Box 100, Campbellsville, KY 42719, states that, for the period between November 1, 2006 and April 30, 2007, Taylor County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation has operated in compliance with 807 KAR 5:056, and that no inquiries or complaints regarding the fuel adjustment clause have been received during said period.

Witness my hand this 9^{th} day of August, 2007.

hn F. Patterson, Office Manager

Subscribed and sworn before me this \underline{qh} day of \underline{higust} , 2007 \underline{hullis} Rhodes

My Commission Expires: 1/22/11_